
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1668
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/03/2025

AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND AFGHANISTAN

1668. SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the key features of the agreement between India and Afghanistan that was signed recently ;

(b) whether the agreement includes any condition about the inhumane treatment of women and girl children in Afghanistan;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH)

(a): No agreement has been signed between India and Afghanistan since the change in political regime in Afghanistan in 2021.

(b) to (d): Does not arise
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